Zoning Administrator determines that all of the following conditions (the “Conditions”) are satisfied 
in accordance with all applicable laws, regulations and policies and at no expense to City: 

3.1 The owner of the parcel shall pay to City the total amount of Six Thousand Five 
Hundred Eighty-one Dollars and 00/100 ($6,581.00) as compensation to the City for the 
Abandonment Right-of-way, in addition to any application fees or other amounts related to this 
resolution and in addition to any other amounts payable to City.  

3.2 The owner has delivered to City a plat that dedicates to City, in accordance with City